
GAT Constitutional Area 8

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

75
74

1,896
2,494
4,093

574

29
87

855
2,174
4,756

-1,451

41
53

1,167
2,602
4,682

-554

43
60

996
2,566
4,740

-608

GAT Area  Leader: Open

December Only Results

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

17
33

403
551

1,678
-705

5
71

125
564

2,844
-2,101

12
30

323
727

2,226
-1,111

12
47

286
554

2,392
-1,418

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

52
51

1,362
1,914
3,265

192

14
73

427
1,675
3,996

-1,718

29
41

792
1,934
3,824

-894

36
51

803
1,983
3,974

-805

December Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 2 Results

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 403 Angola
Burkina Faso
Central African 
Rep
Gabon Republic
Mauritania

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

24
9

583
392
744
245

2
17
67

329
904

-477

15
9

409
343
853
-45

13
17

285
312

1,048
-377

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

24
9

583
392
744
245

2
17
67

329
904

-477

15
9

409
343
853
-45

13
17

285
312

1,048
-377

GAT Group A - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 403 Angola
Burkina Faso
Central African 
Rep
Gabon Republic
Mauritania

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

7
4

166
134
296

6

1
15
22
66

591
-501

4
5

90
136
440

-198

2
15
50
50

584
-453

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

7
4

166
134
296

6

1
15
22
66

591
-501

4
5

90
136
440

-198

2
15
50
50

584
-453

December Only Results

GAT Group Leader: Open

GAT Group A - Area 8
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 403 Angola
Burkina Faso
Central African 
Rep
Gabon Republic
Mauritania

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

13
9

324
301
617

19

2
15
45

257
736

-421

12
6

323
255
662
-43

11
17

233
261
869

-320

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

13
9

324
301
617

19

2
15
45

257
736

-421

12
6

323
255
662
-43

11
17

233
261
869

-320

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group A - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Open
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 404 Nigeria New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

23
9

536
886
976
500

17
33

455
605

1,499
-353

10
20

295
771

1,373
-248

13
14

321
783

1,219
70

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
0

86
127
109
107

1
1

32
48

209
-120

1
1

25
98

157
-33

1
0

20
43

151
-75

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

26
9

622
1,013
1,085

607

18
34

487
653

1,708
-473

11
21

320
869

1,530
-281

14
14

341
826

1,370
-5

GAT Group B - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 404 Nigeria New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
6

82
145
445

-210

3
29
75

223
988

-661

3
13
99

287
800

-406

2
9

51
235
681

-338

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

39
53

-12

0
1
2
2

160
-155

1
1

21
26

128
-81

0
0
0
3

125
-118

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
6

84
184
498

-222

3
30
77

225
1,148

-816

4
14

120
313
928

-487

2
9

51
238
806

-456

December Only Results

GAT Group Leader: Open

GAT Group B - Area 8
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 404 Nigeria New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

16
9

383
673
843
255

8
26

244
479

1,251
-463

4
17

128
569

1,194
-462

11
12

243
630

1,045
-64

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

38
105

96
48

0
1
3

31
184

-147

1
1

22
78

144
-44

1
0

20
17

141
-95

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

17
9

421
778
939
303

8
27

247
510

1,435
-610

5
18

150
647

1,338
-506

12
12

263
647

1,186
-159

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group B - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Open
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 410 Kingdom Of 
Eswatini
Namibia
Rep Of South 
Africa
Swaziland

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
3

132
145

10

0
0
3

107
185
-52

0
4
0

95
200
-61

0
3
0

112
153

-9

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
3

132
145

10

0
0
3

107
185
-52

0
4
0

95
200
-61

0
3
0

112
153

-9

GAT Group C - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 410 Kingdom Of 
Eswatini
Namibia
Rep Of South 
Africa
Swaziland

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

22
57

-27

0
0
1
7

70
-55

0
2
0

15
62

-43

0
0
0

20
59

-34

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

22
57

-27

0
0
1
7

70
-55

0
2
0

15
62

-43

0
0
0

20
59

-34

December Only Results

GAT Group Leader: Open

GAT Group C - Area 8
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 410 Kingdom Of 
Eswatini
Namibia
Rep Of South 
Africa
Swaziland

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

100
109

6

0
0
3

72
150
-58

0
2
0

54
133
-59

0
1
0

56
119
-45

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

100
109

6

0
0
3

72
150
-58

0
2
0

54
133
-59

0
1
0

56
119
-45

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group C - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Open
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

10
27

270
353
925

-254

3
17
97

488
987

-340

11
7

282
527
950
-86

6
11

130
613

1,048
-223

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

10
27

270
353
925

-254

3
17
97

488
987

-340

11
7

282
527
950
-86

6
11

130
613

1,048
-223

GAT Group D - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
13
94

153
360

-113

1
11
23

179
436

-228

3
4

90
164
293
-27

4
10
81

142
314
-81

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
13
94

153
360

-113

1
11
23

179
436

-228

3
4

90
164
293
-27

4
10
81

142
314
-81

December Only Results

GAT Group Leader: Open

GAT Group D - Area 8
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

8
12

225
310
617
-48

2
14
63

424
869

-332

8
6

211
459
793
-73

5
9

110
574
828
-71

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

8
12

225
310
617
-48

2
14
63

424
869

-332

8
6

211
459
793
-73

5
9

110
574
828
-71

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group D - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Open
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 411 Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles
Tanzania
Uganda

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
10

162
331
434

70

4
10

128
350
477

8

1
3

64
400
361
191

7
12

168
412
611

28

MD 412 Botswana
Malawi
Mozambique
Zimbabwe

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

8
1

191
104
185
115

0
4

14
70

215
-106

2
8

58
129
430

-221

1
3

24
68

184
-46

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
6

65
95

281
-10

1
2

32
90

103
31

0
0
0

92
119
-14

1
0

20
100
128

38

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

15
17

418
530
900
175

5
16

174
510
795
-67

3
11

122
621
910
-44

9
15

212
580
923

20

GAT Group E - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 411 Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles
Tanzania
Uganda

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
7

42
25

244
-177

0
8
0

61
307

-243

0
1
2

53
158

-101

3
10
76
82

411
-235

MD 412 Botswana
Malawi
Mozambique
Zimbabwe

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1

10
7

109
-91

0
4
0
5

143
-136

0
4
0

21
195

-161

0
3
0
3

96
-93

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
5

10
76

-61

0
1
2
8

62
-49

0
0
0
4

40
-30

0
0
0
9

54
-36

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
10
57
42

429
-329

0
13

2
74

512
-428

0
5
2

78
393

-292

3
13
76
94

561
-364

December Only Results

GAT Group Leader: Open

GAT Group E - Area 8
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 411 Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles
Tanzania
Uganda

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

5
8

139
216
338

20

0
9

15
232
401

-149

1
1

38
232
244

46

6
11

146
248
554

-112

MD 412 Botswana
Malawi
Mozambique
Zimbabwe

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

8
1

190
70

141
121

0
4
1

39
191

-147

2
7

49
99

395
-230

1
1

23
39

149
-52

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
4

61
85

248
-33

1
2

31
82
97
25

0
0
0

77
84

6

0
0
0

77
104
-11

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

14
13

390
371
727
108

1
15
47

353
689

-271

3
8

87
408
723

-178

7
12

169
364
807

-175

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group E - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Open
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
8
0

74
294

-209

1
3

27
87

177
-42

1
1

34
147
239
-37

1
0

28
123
198
-14

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
8
0

74
294

-209

1
3

27
87

177
-42

1
1

34
147
239
-37

1
0

28
123
198
-14

GAT Group F - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

16
38

-20

0
2
0

13
87

-73

1
0

21
21

110
-64

1
0

28
10
68

-30

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

16
38

-20

0
2
0

13
87

-73

1
0

21
21

110
-64

1
0

28
10
68

-30

December Only Results

GAT Group Leader: Open

GAT Group F - Area 8
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
8
0

54
256

-196

1
2

22
59

117
-26

1
1

21
111
175
-35

1
0

28
81

165
-35

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
8
0

54
256

-196

1
2

22
59

117
-26

1
1

21
111
175
-35

1
0

28
81

165
-35

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group F - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Open
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