### December Membership Analysis Report GAT Constitutional Area 8

**GAT Area Leader: Open** 

#### July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	75	29	41	43
<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	74	87	53	60
<b>Charter Members</b>	1,896	855	1,167	996
<b>New Members</b>	2,494	2,174	2,602	2,566
Drops	4,093	4,756	4,682	4,740
Net Gain	574	-1,451	-554	-608

#### **December Only Results**

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	17	5	12	12
<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	33	71	30	47
<b>Charter Members</b>	403	125	323	286
<b>New Members</b>	551	564	727	554
Drops	1,678	2,844	2,226	2,392
Net Gain	-705	-2,101	-1,111	-1,418

#### **Quarter 2 Results**

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	52	14	29	36
<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	51	73	41	51
<b>Charter Members</b>	1,362	427	792	803
<b>New Members</b>	1,914	1,675	1,934	1,983
Drops	3,265	3,996	3,824	3,974
Net Gain	192	-1,718	-894	-805

MBR0213 Page 1 of 19

# July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group A - Area 8 GAT Group Leader: Open

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 403	Angola	New Clubs	24	2	15	13
	Burkina Faso	Cancelled Clubs	9	17	9	17
	Central African	Charter Members	583	67	409	285
	Rep	New Members	392	329	343	312
	Gabon Republic	Dropped Members	744	904	853	1,048
	Mauritania	Net Gain	245	-477	-45	-377
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	24	2	15	13
		Cancelled Clubs	9	17	9	17
		<b>Charter Members</b>	583	67	409	285
		New Members	392	329	343	312
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	744	904	853	1,048
		Net Gain	245	-477	-45	-377

MBR0213 Page 2 of 19

# December Only Results GAT Group A - Area 8 GAT Group Leader: Open

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 403	Angola	New Clubs	7	1	4	2
	Burkina Faso	Cancelled Clubs	4	15	5	15
	Central African	Charter Members	166	22	90	50
	Rep	New Members	134	66	136	50
	Gabon Republic	Dropped Members	296	591	440	584
	Mauritania	Net Gain	6	-501	-198	-453
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	7	1	4	2
		Cancelled Club	4	15	5	15
		<b>Charter Members</b>	166	22	90	50
		New Members	134	66	136	50
		Dropped Members	296	591	440	584
		Net Gain	6	-501	-198	-453

MBR0213 Page 3 of 19

### Quarter 2 Results GAT Group A - Area 8

**GAT Group Leader: Open** 

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 403	Angola	New Clubs	13	2	12	11
	Burkina Faso	Cancelled Clubs	9	15	6	17
	Central African	Charter Members	324	45	323	233
	Rep	New Members	301	257	255	261
	Gabon Republic	Dropped Members	617	736	662	869
	Mauritania	Net Gain	19	-421	-43	-320
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	13	2	12	11
		Cancelled Club	9	15	6	17
		<b>Charter Members</b>	324	45	323	233
		New Members	301	257	255	261
		Dropped Members	617	736	662	869
		Net Gain	19	-421	-43	-320

MBR0213 Page 4 of 19

## July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group B - Area 8

**GAT Group Leader: Open** 

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 404	Nigeria	New Clubs	23	17	10	13
		Cancelled Clubs	9	33	20	14
		Charter Members	536	455	295	321
		New Members	886	605	771	783
		Dropped Members	976	1,499	1,373	1,219
		Net Gain	500	-353	-248	70
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	3	1	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	1	0
		Charter Members	86	32	25	20
		New Members	127	48	98	43
		Dropped Members	109	209	157	151
		Net Gain	107	-120	-33	-75
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	26	18	11	14
·		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	9	34	21	14
		<b>Charter Members</b>	622	487	320	341
		New Members	1,013	653	869	826
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	1,085	1,708	1,530	1,370
		Net Gain	607	-473	-281	-5

MBR0213 Page 5 of 19

# December Only Results GAT Group B - Area 8 GAT Group Leader: Open

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 404	Nigeria	New Clubs	4	3	3	2
		Cancelled Clubs	6	29	13	9
		Charter Members	82	75	99	51
		New Members	145	223	287	235
		Dropped Members	445	988	800	681
		Net Gain	-210	-661	-406	-338
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	1	0
		Charter Members	2	2	21	0
		New Members	39	2	26	3
		Dropped Members	53	160	128	125
		Net Gain	-12	-155	-81	-118
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	4	3	4	2
•		Cancelled Club	6	30	14	9
		<b>Charter Members</b>	84	77	120	51
		New Members	184	225	313	238
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	498	1,148	928	806
		Net Gain	-222	-816	-487	-456

MBR0213 Page 6 of 19

### Quarter 2 Results GAT Group B - Area 8

**GAT Group Leader: Open** 

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 404	Nigeria	New Clubs	16	8	4	11
		Cancelled Clubs	9	26	17	12
		Charter Members	383	244	128	243
		New Members	673	479	569	630
		Dropped Members	843	1,251	1,194	1,045
		Net Gain	255	-463	-462	-64
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	0	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	1	0
		Charter Members	38	3	22	20
		New Members	105	31	78	17
		Dropped Members	96	184	144	141
		Net Gain	48	-147	-44	-95
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	17	8	5	12
		<b>Cancelled Club</b>	9	27	18	12
		<b>Charter Members</b>	421	247	150	263
		New Members	778	510	647	647
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	939	1,435	1,338	1,186
		Net Gain	303	-610	-506	-159

MBR0213 Page 7 of 19

## July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group C - Area 8

**GAT Group Leader: Open** 

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 410	Kingdom Of	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
	Eswatini	Cancelled Clubs	4	0	4	3
	Namibia	Charter Members	3	3	0	0
	Rep Of South	New Members	132	107	95	112
	Africa	Dropped Members	145	185	200	153
	Swaziland	Net Gain	10	-52	-61	-9
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	4	0	4	3
		<b>Charter Members</b>	3	3	0	0
		New Members	132	107	95	112
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	145	185	200	153
		Net Gain	10	-52	-61	-9

MBR0213 Page 8 of 19

# December Only Results GAT Group C - Area 8 GAT Group Leader: Open

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 410	Kingdom Of	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
	Eswatini Namibia	Cancelled Clubs Charter Members	0 2	0	0	0
	Rep Of South	New Members	22	7	15	20
	Africa	Dropped Members	57	70	62	59
	Swaziland	Net Gain	-27	-55	-43	-34
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	0	2	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	2	1	0	0
		New Members	22	7	15	20
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	57	70	62	59
		Net Gain	-27	-55	-43	-34

MBR0213 Page 9 of 19

#### Quarter 2 Results GAT Group C - Area 8

**GAT Group Leader: Open** 

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 410	Kingdom Of	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
	Eswatini	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	2	1
	Namibia	Charter Members	2	3	0	0
	Rep Of South	New Members	100	72	54	56
	Africa	Dropped Members	109	150	133	119
	Swaziland	Net Gain	6	-58	-59	-45
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	0	2	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	2	3	0	0
		New Members	100	72	54	56
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	109	150	133	119
		Net Gain	6	-58	-59	-45

MBR0213 Page 10 of 19

## July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group D - Area 8

**GAT Group Leader: Open** 

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	10	3	11	6
		Cancelled Clubs	27	17	7	11
		Charter Members	270	97	282	130
		New Members	353	488	527	613
		Dropped Members	925	987	950	1,048
		Net Gain	-254	-340	-86	-223
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	10	3	11	6
		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	27	17	7	11
		<b>Charter Members</b>	270	97	282	130
		<b>New Members</b>	353	488	527	613
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	925	987	950	1,048
		Net Gain	-254	-340	-86	-223

MBR0213 Page 11 of 19

# December Only Results GAT Group D - Area 8 GAT Group Leader: Open

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	4	1	3	4
		Cancelled Clubs	13	11	4	10
		Charter Members	94	23	90	81
		New Members	153	179	164	142
		Dropped Members	360	436	293	314
		Net Gain	-113	-228	-27	-81
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	4	1	3	4
		<b>Cancelled Club</b>	13	11	4	10
		<b>Charter Members</b>	94	23	90	81
		New Members	153	179	164	142
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	360	436	293	314
		Net Gain	-113	-228	-27	-81

MBR0213 Page 12 of 19

### Quarter 2 Results GAT Group D - Area 8

**GAT Group Leader: Open** 

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	8	2	8	5
		Cancelled Clubs	12	14	6	9
		Charter Members	225	63	211	110
		New Members	310	424	459	574
		Dropped Members	617	869	793	828
		Net Gain	-48	-332	-73	-71
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	8	2	8	5
		Cancelled Club	12	14	6	9
		<b>Charter Members</b>	225	63	211	110
		New Members	310	424	459	574
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	617	869	793	828
		Net Gain	-48	-332	-73	-71

MBR0213 Page 13 of 19

### July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group E - Area 8

**GAT Group Leader: Open** 

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 411	Ethiopia	New Clubs	6	4	1	7
	Kenya Africa	Cancelled Clubs	10	10	3	12
	Seychelles	Charter Members	162	128	64	168
	Tanzania	New Members	331	350	400	412
	Uganda	Dropped Members	434	477	361	611
		Net Gain	70	8	191	28
MD 412	Botswana	New Clubs	8	0	2	1
	Malawi	Cancelled Clubs	1	4	8	3
	Mozambique	Charter Members	191	14	58	24
	Zimbabwe	New Members	104	70	129	68
		Dropped Members	185	215	430	184
		Net Gain	115	-106	-221	-46
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	1	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	6	2	0	0
		Charter Members	65	32	0	20
		New Members	95	90	92	100
		Dropped Members	281	103	119	128
		Net Gain	-10	31	-14	38
GAT Group	p Total	New Clubs	15	5	3	9
		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	17	16	11	15
		<b>Charter Members</b>	418	174	122	212
		<b>New Members</b>	530	510	621	580
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	900	795	910	923
		Net Gain	175	-67	-44	20

MBR0213 Page 14 of 19

## December Only Results GAT Group E - Area 8

**GAT Group Leader: Open** 

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 411	Ethiopia	New Clubs	2	0	0	3
	Kenya Africa	Cancelled Clubs	7	8	1	10
	Seychelles	Charter Members	42	0	2	76
	Tanzania	New Members	25	61	53	82
	Uganda	Dropped Members	244	307	158	411
		Net Gain	-177	-243	-101	-235
MD 412	Botswana	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
	Malawi	Cancelled Clubs	1	4	4	3
	Mozambique	Charter Members	10	0	0	0
	Zimbabwe	New Members	7	5	21	3
		Dropped Members	109	143	195	96
		Net Gain	-91	-136	-161	-93
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	2	1	0	0
		Charter Members	5	2	0	0
		New Members	10	8	4	9
		Dropped Members	76	62	40	54
		Net Gain	-61	-49	-30	-36
GAT Group	p Total	New Clubs	2	0	0	3
-		Cancelled Club	10	13	5	13
		<b>Charter Members</b>	57	2	2	76
		New Members	42	74	78	94
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	429	512	393	561
		Net Gain	-329	-428	-292	-364

MBR0213 Page 15 of 19

#### Quarter 2 Results GAT Group E - Area 8

**GAT Group Leader: Open** 

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 411	Ethiopia	New Clubs	5	0	1	6
	Kenya Africa	Cancelled Clubs	8	9	1	11
	Seychelles	Charter Members	139	15	38	146
	Tanzania	New Members	216	232	232	248
	Uganda	Dropped Members	338	401	244	554
		Net Gain	20	-149	46	-112
MD 412	Botswana	New Clubs	8	0	2	1
	Malawi	Cancelled Clubs	1	4	7	1
	Mozambique	Charter Members	190	1	49	23
	Zimbabwe	New Members	70	39	99	39
		Dropped Members	141	191	395	149
		Net Gain	121	-147	-230	-52
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	1	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	4	2	0	0
		Charter Members	61	31	0	0
		New Members	85	82	77	77
		Dropped Members	248	97	84	104
		Net Gain	-33	25	6	-11
GAT Group	p Total	New Clubs	14	1	3	7
-		Cancelled Club	13	15	8	12
		<b>Charter Members</b>	390	47	87	169
		New Members	371	353	408	364
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	727	689	723	807
		Net Gain	108	-271	-178	-175

MBR0213 Page 16 of 19

## July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group F - Area 8

**GAT Group Leader: Open** 

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	1	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	8	3	1	0
		Charter Members	0	27	34	28
		New Members	74	87	147	123
		Dropped Members	294	177	239	198
		Net Gain	-209	-42	-37	-14
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	1	1	1
		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	8	3	1	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	27	34	28
		New Members	74	87	147	123
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	294	177	239	198
		Net Gain	-209	-42	-37	-14

MBR0213 Page 17 of 19

# December Only Results GAT Group F - Area 8 GAT Group Leader: Open

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	2	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	21	28
		New Members	16	13	21	10
		Dropped Members	38	87	110	68
		Net Gain	-20	-73	-64	-30
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	1	1
		Cancelled Club	0	2	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	0	21	28
		New Members	16	13	21	10
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	38	87	110	68
		Net Gain	-20	-73	-64	-30

MBR0213 Page 18 of 19

#### Quarter 2 Results GAT Group F - Area 8

**GAT Group Leader: Open** 

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	1	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	8	2	1	0
		Charter Members	0	22	21	28
		New Members	54	59	111	81
		Dropped Members	256	117	175	165
		Net Gain	-196	-26	-35	-35
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	1	1	1
		Cancelled Club	8	2	1	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	22	21	28
		New Members	54	59	111	81
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	256	117	175	165
		Net Gain	-196	-26	-35	-35

MBR0213 Page 19 of 19